Copra meal 60,000 60,000 -

Copra meal powder 300,000 300,000 -

Copra pellet 441,853 400,000 41,853

Marketing is targeted as long as there is a difference in quantity between demand and
production. It stops when the supply runs out, so the planned optimal profit has been
achieved. To produce according to the optimal product mix decision, 2,482,065 kg of
copra is needed. In addition, no mixing process is carried out in this production. Mixing
should only be done in emergencies because it is less profitable. If production through a
mixing process were more profitable, it would have been proposed in the LP model
solution. This optimal solution has been verified and validated. None of the constraint
equations is violated by the optimal solution.

A sensitivity analysis was conducted by changing the production capacity. The
industry can still tolerate a 5% decrease in capacity, but a more than 5% decrease causes
the model to produce non-feasible solutions. A 5% increase in capacity leads to an
increase in profits, but an increase of more than 5% does not. Table 4 shows the effect of
capacity changes on profit.

Table 4 Production capacity sensitivity analysis

Capacity changes Profit (IDR)

–5% 3,305,371,000

Initial condition 4,451,035,000

+5% 4,642,948,000

+10% 4,642,948,000

+15% 4,642,948,000

+20% 4,642,948,000

+25% 4,642,948,000

   14 I. Gunawan et al.

3.3 The production flow decision

The next problem facing the coconut oil industry is using two refinery machines that can
work in parallel. The second refinery has a smaller capacity. The production cost of
refinery 2 is IDR 700/kg with an input capacity of 400,000 kg/week. Refinery 2 can
result in the same product yield as refinery 1.

Three possible production flow scenarios are generated to utilise refinery 2.
Scenario 1 utilises refineries 1 and 2 to process CCNO into RBDCNO. RBDCNO from